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ORDINANCE No. 521 

AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 511 OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS CODE 
OF ORDINANCES INCREASING THE GARBAGE RA TES FOR INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE 
CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON BY 4%, TEXAS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AUGUST 20TH THROUGH THE SEPTEMBER 20TH BILLING 
PERIOD BILLED OUT ON OCTOBER 1, 2024. 

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
CLARENDON, TEXAS: 

Section 1. All previous ordinances regarding garbage rates inside or outside the City Limits 
are hereby rescinded. 

Section 2. GARBAGE RATES 

A. Commercial Rate 1 

B. Commercial Rate 2 

C. Commercial Special Rate: 

Howardwick Country Club 

Greenbelt Water Authority 

City of Howardwick 

once a week pick-up 

twice a week pick-up 

D. Commercial Outside City Limits 

E. Residential Inside City Limits 

F. Residential Outside City Limits 

G. Special Event 

H. County Resident - brings trash to Sanitation 

I. Recycle Dumpsters 

40 Yard Dumpster 
For 7 calendar days, $11.65 per day starting on the 8th day 

Outside City Limits 

Setting Fee 
Pickup Fee 

Shared 
Non-shared 

Shared 
Non-shared 

per dumpster 

per morith 

per dumpster 

Shared 
Non-Shared 

Shared 
Non-shared 

Shared 
Non-shared 

per dumpster 

monthly fee 

monthly fee 

per load 

hauling fee 

$30.64 
$64.04 

$39.02 
$78.05 

$159.00 

$4,031.80 

$159.00 

$68.22 
$136.45 

$26.62 
$53.22 

$43.56 
$87.08 

$33.02 

$20.18 

$34.95 

$767.21 

$71.09 

$50.15 
$50.15 
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Section 3. This amendment shall be effective on the August 20th through the September 201t1 
billing period billed out October 1, 2024. 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED TIDS 11th DAY OF JULY 2024. 
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