## **ORDINANCE No. 521**

AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 511 OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS CODE OF ORDINANCES INCREASING THE GARBAGE RATES FOR INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON BY 4%, TEXAS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AUGUST 20<sup>TH</sup> THROUGH THE SEPTEMBER 20<sup>TH</sup> BILLING PERIOD BILLED OUT ON OCTOBER 1, 2024.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS:

<u>Section 1</u>. All previous ordinances regarding garbage rates inside or outside the City Limits are hereby rescinded.

## Section 2. GARBAGE RATES

Α.	Commercial Rate 1	once a week pick-up	Shared Non-shared	\$30.64 \$64.04
В.	Commercial Rate 2	twice a week pick-up	Shared Non-shared	\$39.02 \$78.05
C.	Commercial Special Rate:			
	Howardwick Country Club		per dumpster	\$159.00
	Greenbelt Water Authority		per month	\$4,031.80
	City of Howardwick		per dumpster	\$159.00
D.	Commercial Outside City Limits		Shared Non-Shared	\$68.22 \$136.45
E.	Residential Inside City Limits		Shared Non-shared	\$26.62 \$53.22
F.	Residential Outside City Limits		Shared Non-shared	\$43.56 \$87.08
G.	Special Event		per dumpster	\$33.02
H.	County Resident – brings trash to Sanitation		monthly fee	\$20.18
I.	Recycle Dumpsters		monthly fee	\$34.95
40 Yard Dumpster For 7 calendar days, \$11.65 per day starting on the 8 <sup>th</sup> day			per load	\$767.21
Outside City Limits			hauling fee	\$71.09
Setting Fee Pickup Fee				\$50.15 \$50.15

**Section 3.** This amendment shall be effective on the August 20<sup>th</sup> through the September 20<sup>th</sup> billing period billed out October 1, 2024.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF JULY 2024.

Wel Fangman ob Fangman, Mayor

ATTEST: Machiel Covey, City Secretary